87093520

#26.00

COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF PURCHASE AGREEMENT AND OPTION AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned, North Pier Venture, Ltd., an Illinois limited partnership (the "Assignor"), in consideration of credit accommodations afforded and to be afforded to it and to American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, a national banking association of 33 North LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois, not personally but as Trustee under a deed or deeds in trust delivered in pursuance of a Trust Agreement dated as of May 1, 1986 and known as Trust Number 67050 (the "Trustee") by Bank of Montreal, Chicago Branch, a chartered bank of Canada with its Chicago branch located at 115 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois (the "Bank"), does hereby collaterally sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Bank and grant to the Bank a continuing security interest in all right, title, interest and claim of Assignor in, to, under or pursuant to that certain Agreement of Purchase and Sale dated as of February 17, 1986 by and between Broadacre Development Company, as purchaser, and The Chicago Dock and Canal Trust ("CDCT"), as seller, the rights of the purchaser thereunder having been assigned to Assignor, and in, to, or under any and all amendments, supplements and additions thereto and that certain Option Agreement executed pursuant thereto dated as of September 30, 1986 between CDCT and the Trustee recorded as Document No. 86446720 with the Cook County Recorder (such agreement and option agreement and any such amendments, additions or supplements thereto being hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Agreement"), all claims of Assignor for breach by CDCT of any covenant, agreement, representation or warranty contained in the Agreement, and all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (all of the foregoing rights, interests, properties and privileges hereby assigned and in which a security interest is hereby granted being hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Collateral"). The real property purchased pursuant to the aforesaid Agreement of Purchase and Sale is described on Exhibit A hereto and the real property subject to the aforesaid Option Agreement is described on Exhibit B hereto.

The assignments and security interest herein granted and provided for are made and given to secure and shall secure (i) the payment in full of the principal of and interest on that certain Promissory Note of the Trustee dated as of the date hereof and payable to the order of the Bank in the face principal sum of \$39,000,000 and all notes issued in renewal thereof or in

17-10-215-065

This Document Was Prepared By And After Recording Should Be Returned To: A-D-C

James R. Theiss, Jr. 111 West Monroe Street Chicago, Illinois 60603

BOX 353 - H

8709352

COPY *

BURREUTE



COLLATERAL ASSIDEMENT OF MOROTARE AGRICULTY

ំព្រះស្គ្រស្ថិត្ស អស់ការ គេសាង ខែសេសាស **ខាសាសាស្រាស់** ខាងស្រាស់ ខាងស្រែសាស្រីសាស សេសីសាសិក្សិក នៃការប្រជាធិប្ប ក្រុមប្រជាជ្រស់ស្រាស់ស្ថិត្ស ស្រែសាសិស្សិស សេសីសាស្រី ស្រែក សេសិសីសា ព្រះសេសាសាសាសិសិក្សិសិសីសាសិសី refer little consideremonant from the reference as a complete of anguar Beng Aman Pandidda namarana na bakaran beharita di behari te da bataban dispersion of the second and the second of the second section of the second section of the second se Personal of Canadiana Jens Properties application, tomythe Malagery ម្នាស់ទស្សនាស្រ្តាល ស្រុង ហោម ១០ ស្រែស្រាស់ ខេត្ត នេះមេនាស្ថិ ១០) ម៉ូមនៅរំ នេះ រួមសម Aprox of except or 1920 to 20, so by better toppostor If by "Trusteed") by factors of the respective a , and a and a are considered and a are considered and a are factors. งสัตรอกไลยอย่างเรียกคลิ้า และว่า การสโรโป และกระได้มา (มีตัวให้ ตัวให้ผืดเ delignerally sell, everges testeries and set aver maco tag Bank and grant of the Back is don't be eth grouisies the etainah and thought tilles independent to the mile at Angles in the don't under an <u>ัดสำนัก และการ หลางโลกซ์ซีด ตั้นสำนักสำนักสินสินสิน</u> e normal alor bas asset Burnson English Williams Karayan tan bara na na Amerikan Kilontiya de Pal re-ref isher sas pad Cor to the second contract was the second and sugar byeath wherethering and The isolina as if higging The strain continue to the continue to the feether and another basic basic Aces bes oferest seed takes @ r in Prope Ceanswings of a precise ten college niedroe erson geli ivi vedmasqmē as holicoer common and Parument No. 66186726 at House estroped ventoff of agreement and gooden and of the leading the arms of the vest en las Corado es idame loggias do ng Bancadop erferidada ber ayatar karene. o in o in a Nightenbergali gada es to 7000 rd dokord, rob templata (c នធំនូវ ៥ភ្នំមាន ដែល នេះ មានមាន ដើម ។ ១១១១ នេះ បាន វិស័ស ដែល មុនស្ថានមិន្ទ ដែលជាតិនិក្សាស្តី វិស័ស វិស័ស the Agrerment, and a lighter of the least aby leaded took the forequiring taking the straightful took and the straight of the straight dramamana odd នាស់ស្មាននៅក្រុមរាជនាំនៅទីសុខ ទៅថានាំរស់ម ទៅ ១០១១០១០១០១៤កាន់ ប៉ុន្តែក្រុម ប្រមាទនៅលើសមិច្ច ភាគស្រាន់ ចិត្តស្រាន់ថានា សរស្រាប់នេះ នៃសែល ១១១៤១១ សុខ សុខសុខ មិនសមាន សូមិស្គីទីពី "Collateral"). I the real policy of the search of paragraph of ន គ្រី នៅនៅ ខ្លួន មិនថ្មានិក្សា**ង១៦** នេះ ១៤៧៦ ខែកុន្ត ១០១៨១១១៩ និង និងការមេការម្ភាំ គឺមិ**ងដឹងនេះដឹង** अन्दिव असी रिक्ट १९८६ वर्षा कर के किला कर किला है। एक प्राप्त कर है के अधिक अधिक के किला किला किला के Jordan E. 196 And an Essilvent at Inamediate

The colour of the specific colours of the colours o

This comprehens to be been a second to be a second to the complete of the comp

james R. Theira, Tr. 1911 West Montre Burest Chicago, .): 10018 Outs (A) (2) 1/4 (3)

substitution therefor (the "Note"), (ii) the payment to the Bank of all sums at any time due to it under any of the provisions of that certain Construction Loan Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and among Assignor, Trustee and the Bank as the same may from time to time be amended or supplemented (such Construction Loan Agreement as so amended or supplemented being hereinafter referred to as the "Loan Agreement") or under the Additional Collateral Documents or Mortgage and (iii) the observance and performance of all of the covenants and agreements of the Assignor contained herein, in the Loan Agreement or in the Additional Collateral Documents or Mortgage (all of the foregoing being hereinafter collectively referred to as the "indebtedness hereby secured").

All capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Loan Agreement.

The Assignor does hereby irrevocably constitute and appoint the Bank its true and lawful attorney in fact with full power of substitution for it and in its name, place and stead to ask, demand, collect, receive receipt for, sue for, compound and give acquittance for any and all sums, payments and distributions which may be or become due or payable to the purchaser under the Agreement or on account of the Collateral and/or which constitute a part of the Collateral with full power to settle, adjust or compromise any claim thereunder or trerefor as fully as the Assignor could itself do and to endorse the name of the Assignor on all commercial paper given in payment or part payment of such sums and, in the discretion of the Bank, to file any claim or to take any other action or proceeding, either in its own name or in the name of the Assignor, or otherwise, which the Bank may deem necessary or reasonably appropriate to collect my and all sums, payments and distributions which may be or become due or payable to Assignor under the Agreement and/or in respect or on account of the Collateral and/or which constitute a part of the Collateral or which the Bank may deem necessary or reasonably appropriate to protect and preserve the right, title and interest of the Bank in and to the Collateral and the security intended to be afforded thereby.

The Assignor hereby further covenants that it will upon request of the Bank execute and deliver such further instruments and do and perform such other acts and things as the Bank may deem necessary or reasonably desirable to more effectually vest in and secure to the Bank the Collateral.

The Assignor hereby authorizes CDCT and any other party at any time holding sums, payments or distributions due the Assignor and constituting part of the Collateral to pay all such sums, payments and distributions directly to the Bank and Assignor agrees that such payments to the Bank as aforesaid shall be a good receipt and acquittance against the Assignor to the

winder it to the collection (bit of 1) (bit) the payment for the payment of the provint out of the factor of the f

hojtiniĝeb. Mostik nieved beka kaser vidilatigoj diblij. El 1906. Stali jares kandona de aktual en la dentino de dispension entre entre entre

Tie Assident des true est invendral l'emparation for appoint she dann its true est invendration for true est in its same, plack and spend repower of substitution for it said in its same, plack and spend require acquistant for its said in its same tour, same for compound in give acquistant any be or bours on the for its said the parchase under the appropriation of the correction of the co

Ander if the Treath winderseves sedined quested congreta ed to the second sedined and the second sedines and the sedines of the second sed that the sedines were sed to the sed the se

The first state of the control of the first section of the first section of the control of the c

extent so made. The Bank agrees with Assignor, not as a limitation or condition hereon, but as a personal covenant available only to Assignor, that except during the continuance of an Event of Default (which term shall have the same meaning as the term "event of default" has under the Loan Agreement), Assignor may collect all sums due or to become due in respect of the Collateral and use the same in a manner which is not inconsistent with the requirements of the Loan Agreement, Mortgage and Additional Collateral Documents, provided that CDCT shall have no obligation to determine whether or not the Bank has complied with the foregoing covenant and shall be fully protected in paying sums due in respect of the Collateral directly to the Bank upon its demand therefor and Assignor waives all rights against CDCT with respect to any payments made by CDCT to the Bank.

The Assignor represents and warrants to the Bank that (i) a true and correct copy of the Agreement has been delivered to the Bank and that the Agreement has not been amended or modified in any respect, except for amendments embodied in written agreements delivered to the Bank, (ii) Assignor had all necessary right, power and authority to enter into the Agreement and perform its obligations thereurder, (iii) Assignor is in compliance with all of the terms and conditions of the Agreement of a character which could give rise to a defense or offset by CDCT to its obligations under the Agreement or to a claim by Assignor against CDCT for breach of a representation or warranty contained in the Agreement, (iv) Assignor has 21 necessary right, power and authority to make the assignment and grant the security interest herein provided for and (v) Assignor owns the Collateral and every part thereof free, clear and discharged of any superior liens or claims in favor of any other person. firm or corporation.

The Assignor agrees that (i) it will not consent or agree to any termination, amendment, modification of addition to, or waiver of any provision of, the Agreement; (ii) it will not assign, transfer or grant liens on any of the Collateral and (iii) it will perform all of its obligations under the Agreement of a character which could give rise to a defense or offset by CDCT to its obligations under the Agreement or to a claim by Assignor against CDCT for breach of a representation or warranty contained in the Agreement, within the time limitations therein provided for. In the event Assignor fails within any applicable period of grace to pay or perform any of its obligations under the Agreement of a character which could give rise to a defense or offset by CDCT to its obligations under the Agreement or to a claim by Assignor against CDCT for breach of a representation or warranty contained in the Agreement, the Bank may, but need not, pay or perform such obligation at the expense and for the account of Assignor (and the Bank will concurrently therewith send Assignor a notice of its election to so pay or perform describing the obligation of Assignor which the Bank intends to perform) and all funds expended for such purposes shall constitute so much additional indebtedness hereby secured which Assignor promises to

extents; so mandels The South agrains of the Seargnor, not as allimitary below of empdisor, there ere are sound coverant available bothy; the Assignor, that ever the continuence of an Swant of Default (which test shill are the ere the continuence of an Swant of Default of default) has under the last Assessing at the Correspond of default) has under the last appear and collarers and the continuence of the collarers and the collarers and the collarers and the collarers and the collarers of the sound of the factor of the continuence of additional collarers of the complication of the foregoing oversone at a last collarers of the Sant open start and come due the Sant open start and collarers of the Sant open start along the sage (not CDC) which as assigned the sage (not CDC) which assigned the Sant open with assigned the Sant of the Sant of

The Assister represents a substants to the same of the term been delivered to the Back and thirt the Agreered has can been amended or moder field in any respect, except the substant arcedied in written anserements well-vered to the following the substant and artificity for a substant of the Agreement and all necessary right, power and artificity to the substant had all necessary with all of the items and condition it designed to in compliance with all of the items and condition as a condition of the oblight of the items and condition as a substant of a condition oblight of the for breach of a verter of the adaptive against ODCF to the Agreement of a condition in the Agreement, it is not the condition in the Agreement and account the condition in the factor of the condition in the condition of the condition in and condition in the Collection interest the condition and discharge of the gapenior land of any gapenior land of all me of a claims in five on a cart condition. Since of claims in five on any other person, firm an obsport then.

no desenco dos Ilia di (i) pari erezes Yougle da emT agree the any terminalizations amende one indification or addition to orrhelver of Jay provision of Consenent; (ii) it vill her eseigny bransfer or grent tiens to try of the Colleteral and t (ili) te vall perform all of the bilgar (our water the Agreement and describe to estatob a for esta casa biles: noing rateous a factor CDC wished to the control of the Adresses of the Lor World by Assignor against moon for breach as a conconnation or warfanty contained in the Agreement will a the limitations the provided to the provided to the any applicable period of grade to may me period or the obligations who are superof a or sair exip hist dille separate a la coemparada entr or offsol by chest to its to tight the chest the Appearant of the Appearant of the Appearant claim by Assignor against 2227 for income of a regissentation of vaon been noti juga enne e la la legentak eest na bandistaad vaakteer war. pay dr dericome euch boiligation it was evene and for the cooled of a sead to design and contains and contains a sead to sead the sead to sead Additional marice of the election of our pay of partition describing the oplication of Assignor which the back intendent to partorm) and atopa on the state to a control of the control of the state of the sta Ad less thorg garates A doing tarabase yeared acombardabas Innot this

pay upon demand together with interest thereon at a rate per annum equal at all times to the highest rate per annum then applicable pursuant to the Loan Agreement to any of the indebtedness hereby secured (the "Interest Rate").

Upon the occurrence of any Event of Default and unless and until the same shall be cured, the Bank may (i) exercise all remedies available to it under applicable law; (ii) enforce the rights of Assignor under the Agreement, subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement (iii) collect and receive all sums due or to become due with respect of the Collateral and apply same to the indebtedness hereby secured in such order and manner as it may elect; and (iv) have all the rights and remedies of a secured party upon default as provided for in the Uniform Commercial Code of Illinois (the "Code"). Any requirement of said Code for reasonable notice shall be satisfied if such notice is personally served or mailed (certified mail, return receipt requested) to the Assignor at 401 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, at least ten (10) days Illinois, Attention: Toy Liceta before the time of the sais, disposition or other event or thing giving rise to the requirement for such notice. The expenses of collecting all sums due or co become due in respect to the Collateral and/or in connection with protecting, preserving or realizing upon the rights of the Bank in and to the Collateral, including without limitation coult costs and attorneys' fees, shall constitute so much additional indebtedness hereby secured which Assignor hereby promises to pay upon demand with interest thereon at the Interest Rate.

This instrument constitutes an assignment of rights only and not an assignment of any of the duties and obligations of Assignor under the Agreement and by its acceptance hereof the Bank does not undertake to perform any of such dubies and responsibilities. This Assignment shall be binding upon the Assignor and upon its successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of the Bank and its successors and assigns (including any subsequent holder of any of the indebtedness hereby secured). All provisions hereof are intended to be severable and if any term, condition and provision hereof shall be held invalid or unenforceable, the validity and enforceability of the remaining terms, conditions or provisions hereof shall in no way be effected thereby. This instrument may only be amended or modified by an agreement in writing signed by the party against whom enforcement of the amendment or modification is sought. instrument, including matters of interpretation and construction, and the rights of the Bank and the duties and obligations of the Assignor hereunder, shall be determined in accordance with the internal laws of the State of Illinois.

Upon payment in full of all of the indebtedness hereby secured and the expiration or termination of any commitment of the Bank to extend credit pursuant to the Loan Agreement, this

pay upon denand kogother with transmet thereon at a rate per annum equal at 10 fi times to rise tionest cate par annum ette applicable purabant to tre four Aproveshing to any or the to the Indebredness/thereby construct tion of the said Rate).

Therefore Control and the format you is encountred, end in the bas adres and hot good for landrian as at least, complete in a state of - John Os referes the auditories in a constant of an archatbase ည်မှုတွင် စုံစစ် မိန့်အေနနည်းကိုယ် မတ်ကုိ ၁၂ ကမ်းကုသမှာ မိန်းမှ မြော်မှာ မဟုတ်မိမ် ထား သတ္တမားကို sage to the indabledness to be seen out the best end of end of each best and to be seen the end of are while one in the fer second or flusted complying bearings te promestable was the transfer of the second to about the company olinio mode ti belgeljese sa linio navise elekambasen mod abob bilan Oligiskosk anden (liberiski beljes) navisel to bister nikkabateg ak CLAPE TO JOINE SOUTH IN 10 大台湾 化二四维素化 海清地 电回线声频像 The emacogos with continue was yout in company with he skill sontstop deliketing all sava it is in in the dae it caspest to the sale salighesting all some it is some in the salighest and its force of the salighest and its force of the salighest in the salighest sale salighest and salighest salighest and salighest salighest and salighest salighe waanni lagan todda boala teer oo 🔍 indiedina without this tening ្តារប្រមាន ប្រជាធិបត្ត ខ្លួន និង និង ប្រជាធិប្បន្ន និង ប្រជាធិបត្ត និង និង ប្រជាធិបត្ត និង ប្រជាធិបត្ត និង ប្ odrom pa grusidanop fikasi ក្នុងជាប្រសាស ក្រុមនេះ ប្រភព្វិស្សា ប្រជាពិធី នេះ ប្រសាស នេះ ប្រសាស្ត្រិក្សា ប្រជាពិធី ប្រជាពិធី នេះ ប្រជាពិធី ក្រុមប្រជាពិធី ការស្នើ ប្រជាពិធី ស្រុក ប្រជាពិធី នេះ ប្រជាពិធី ស្រុក ប្រជាពិធី

rectionable of a session can executive each additionable of the session of the session because of the contract of the session and the session and the session ender the session ender the session ender the session of the session ender the session end the session ender the session end the session ender the session end the session end

Assignment shall be released, otherwise to remain in full force effect.

Executed and delivered at Chicago, Illinois as of this 23 day of January, 1987.

NORTH PIER VENTURE, LTD.

Broadacre Development Company, By: an Illinois corporation

1000 M Accepted and agreed to at Chicago, Illinois as of the date last above writter.

BANK OF MONTREAL, Chicago Branch

Diff Clark's Office

Assignment shall be released released to remain in this force

To the standard and delivered at Chichago, Lillings sea of this

i chen anners de la compania del compania de la compania de la compania de la compania del compania de la compania del compania de la compania de la compania de la compania del compania de la compania del compania de

Cyn i Broadaure Developiedd Camping. An 13 boels Societata Societa

and the areas and and some the control of the contr

carra or represent Chicago acceptor

DAVID 14 BUSIN

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

COUNTY OF C O O K)

I, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Robert Meers, President of Broadacre Development Company, an Illinois corporation, said corporation being a general partner of North Pier Venture, Ltd. an Illinois limited partnership who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such President, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation as a partner in said partnership, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my rand and notarial seal this loth day of

FERRUARY , 1987

Notary Public

Kathleen

Print Name

Clart's Office

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAU KATHLEEN L BURDE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMM. EXP. AUG 28, 1990 8709352

The second second

elobreta do ensua.

23

a o o o ho vivido

if ye is a botaly selled in and for said County to be been afforestable of county to be a Boats afforestable of county to be the beat of the corporation of the control of the co

		•	A 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
to was fillerite law, because he	e recent in	unžmu	GIVEN	
	.7997		manifest of the state of	والمسائر والمعيمة والمدادية والشارية
Jana Land				
a programme and the second of the second	:			
The state of the s				r die geber George Kanne
				(JASE)
ne de la company de la comp La company de la company d	7 /0)	1000		

My Commission Expires:

The state of the s

UNOFFICIAL, CO

COOK COUNTY. ILLINOIS FILED FOR RECORD

1987 FEB 17 PM 2:51

87093520

STATE OF ILLINOIS

)SS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, <u>Kathleen L. Burde</u>, a Notary Public, in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that David M. Rubin, Account Manager of Bank of Montreal, a Canadian chartered bank, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Account Manager, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank.

unde. 1987. GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this tother day of

TEBRUARY

(SEAL)

Type Control Office , Kathleen

Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL KATHLEEN L BURDE MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TELEMOIS MY COMM. EXP. AUG 28, 1990 obcooksoppicacyspescopessy

13 5 15 11 517 132

STATIS OF LLLTWOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

		and the state of t
	Bot toks he softens grater and the end	A STATE OF THE STA
Į.	bivac dady vilater versed ob . Siek friin edi.	said Country in the Si
	ាន 🕝 🧸 សំណុះស្និត្តសំនាលី គ. នេះសាសាជាជាជាសាសា និង ខេត្តសម្រាន់ បញ្ជាញ់មាន	ensk pancopak (madyk), k
	observation shows to me to be the same of the	្នៃ ស្រាស់ ត្រាស់ស្នា ប៉ាមេធ្មានាធ្វើស្វាស់
	and the straight foregoing this bird the state	೯೬೬೬ ಅನುಕರ ಅನಾಗಳ ರಾಗಾ ಗಾಗು
	appaces before me this day in person ind	rungganiM dawombArapak
	ey. Edemin jami bliza jedi jenera 200 bom borbi:	acknowledged that he c
	Joe vikar Aba boms went end as bee the giber	GLS GWG Free and volum
-		()

្តទស់)			•វិស្ឋាគ	Letins	acon is	11 E E.	Company of	ym s	ลอสม	rari	. (.)			
			0,0		· ·				. 780. 	l h			<u>.</u>	
	A Commence of the Commence of		.)		<u> </u>									
				0	4			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
		00.44	ing di Indian		i igar)),					-13 -13		SEA	1
						4/) _{X.}		erioria Erioria	, iç xi		5 4 4 5		
)		ે હોલાંડ.	SHOW	•
									9	en san e serve	en e	versia de Cristo d	is and sold	

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned acknowledges receipt of a copy of the attached Collateral Assignment of Purchase Agreement and Option Agreement, agrees (i) not to amend or modify the terms, conditions and provisions of the agreement thereby assigned in a manner which would adversely affect the interest of Bank of Montreal, Chicago Branch in any material respect without its prior willten consent, (ii) to honor such agreement including without limitation the provisions of Article XVIII thereof, subject to the terms and conditions thereof, for the benefit of Bank of Montreal, Chicago Branch its designee or assignee, if Bank of Montreal, Chicago Branch its designee or assignee, so requests by written notice to the undersigned, so long as Bank of Montreal, its designee or assignee performs all obligations of the Assignor, and (iii) to provide Bank of Montreal, its designee or assignee, with copies of any notices of default served upon the Assignor concurrently with providing the same to the Assignor and that Bank of Montreal, its designee or assignee, may cure such defaults (and that such cures will be accepted by it) if made within the applicable care period provided for in the agreement thereby assigned plus an additional cure period equal to 15 days, whichever is greater, and agrees that such cure period will be extended for a further reasonable time in the event that Bank of Montreal, its designee or assignee, is diligently attempting to effect such a cure (and has in fact cured all defaults susceptible to cure vithin the period hereinabove provided) and if such cure cannot be affected without Bank of Montreal, its designee or assignee, taking possession of the premises which are the subject matter of such agreement then for such period of time as shall be necessary for Bank of Montreal, its designee or assignee, to take such possession provided that it is diligently attempting so to do. No designee or assignee shall have any rights hereunder unless and until the undersigned has received written notice from Bank of Montreal of the transfer of its rights hereunder and setting forth the name and address of such designee or assignee. Nothing contained herein or in the attached Collateral Assignment of Purchase Agreement shall give Bank of Montreal, its designee or assignee, greater rights under the Purchase Agreement upon enforcement of its lien thereon than had its assignor or be deemed to modify the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, including any limitation on liability of the undersigned provided for in such Purchase Agreement or Option Agreement. Assignor shall not under any circumstances be deemed a third party beneficiary of, or have any rights under, this acknowledgment which is entered into for the sole and exclusive benefit of Bank of Montreal, its designee or assignee (Assignor to never be deemed a designee or assignee of Bank of Montreal for purposes of this acknowledgment) or to constitute a waiver of any rights of the undersigned against Assignor, and the rights of the undersigned against Assignor shall be as though

ACTOUNTED FROM OF ASSESSMENT

वित्र के के प्रमुख कर्न के किया कि कार्य का प्रमुख के कार्य के किया है कि किया किया कि स्थान के किया किया किया attached Collateral Assimung of Furchana Adresses to temperate and Collate Tambab endr verthom an Lebera de tom (i) asside commanda k di bendiasa yening birasa na kan in uno miyang bak (medidibanoo nadeer which wold advects a trained to a control which have neligible delv decapera istrovam yen el domara epidici; isadicem pulled with the consideration of the contract of the company of the contract o without limitation the colors of excipts in the withing the withing the second burners of the color second burners is a second burner of the colors of Renares. It was not been second burners of the second burners of the second burners of the second burners of the second burners. - 49 gair 157 Dock of Mooreasi, Colema Breach lis decrease of any refere project our remaissant server of or you meddirw ye areauper Mantreal, its desagrees as assiste a percenta and colingations. the Assignor, and (iii) on our lies back of foreal, (the desliness of our readings of the desliness or least one of the deslines of the desliness of the deslin normal bury has differ - sensions are reprieted to seas Unit bre ១៥មាន មុសក់ ខេត្តស្ថិតន If full got be took to sai Jakov seren sous pada bosj sgin**sleb** Moda self hi sor hearing meda withid the applicable ofto bidsim entre aggrasmost tradición de la composición del composición del composición de la composición de la composi कर्नेयर्ने, विक्रिक विकास करी हिल्ला १९५५ । १९ १ हिल्ला १५ १ हर अध्याप १९५१ है turs) al man car) forms a row. The design that (greate yetters it is entased horized ear cindin orno of side of selection aline be las pour ingst janutatik despesitio oli di neski erro ende til bosi trebindagiskopde The discussion of the second production of the second control of t rend bebissag noreseasog dore sum od misapisk zo od<mark>nákab</mark> ezf Genpiers je megpinob pa svob od se nalispecies (Sameniidh gi. di Table bablegge nergesegg dors that of intensives hangalagabah sang lilang dan sesa "an galamasar" nilah kan basa Libas relainant en los isenintes no place mar poi un nediture est suen seid to encouped that smarried dotted partouse has referenced addone as 1 as such a remaind a assistant and the contract of a separate and a supplier of k cip diada lasmengs omehory to comprose lassistico bedesida Badbi of Wearraal, its descents to sergions at a lastrack to bear and the sales ther toperade agreement upon the comment of the last the sandard with ance return tens arises and yilles as forest of continue terms and continues of the Parchage Agreement for botton and limitable on Light on Light of in the employed and the selection of the second Pendings Actoring to the od pammistranogram var kahmu dan findu tempinta - Lindawarua nadidas រន់មានសម្តេច នេះប្រជាពល ប្រើប្រាស់ និងសេចស្ថិត្រ មេ ស្រាស់ សម្រេច និងសម្រេច នេះបាន មន្ត្រី នេះបានស្គ្រាស់ ស្ត្ ស្ត្រីនេះ នេះមានសម្ព័ន្ធ មិនបានសម្រេច សេចស្ត្រី និងសេចស្តី និងសេចស្តី និងសុខ ស្ត្រីមានស្រែស្ត្រី និងសុខ ស្ត្រី shabitan in acceptable is a certain to deal in a paraged eviations Industrial in Amplica to the territory a bancer of editorial admittant porter i gament to the consequent to the constant of the consequence of the consequence of the consequence of d stable in the partie of the large species to reach series to lander to have the large the large transfer aredians as two librares South and the tree languation because of the end of the library of

this acknowledgment had not been executed and delivered. The undersigned acknowledges that it has approved the General Plans and Preliminary Plans (as such terms are defined in the Contract).

The execution and delivery of this Acknowledgement of Assignment shall not be deemed an affirmation by the undersigned of the accuracy of Assignor's representations and warranties to the Bank contained in the Collateral Assignment.

THE CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL TRUST

By TE

Opens Or C

Address for Notices:

The Chicago Dock and Canal Trust 401 North Michigan Avenue Suite 3145 Chicago, Illinois 60611 Attention: Charles R. Gardner

with copy to:

Wilson & McIlvaine 135 South LaCalle Street Room 2300 Chicago, Illinois 60603 Attention: Frank A. Reichelderfer

MICHAEL F. CSAR

this administration for the contract of the contract and doll the contract that underwiched anknowiedges toder it has approved the General Figne and Preliminary Plans tas ouch herme ale decined in the

The practice and dellerry of able burnowledgence to Beepleabhan bar yd collearith on becost ad the Liede recenpledA of the accuracy of facigner's representations and sarranties to t SamonanisaA isversiion sel oi benindado Nasa sada

THE CERCAGO FORE AND CANAGO PHOSE

imantos? End tonichs

Shirolido (185 CORDET TAMAS DOES NOOF wonsve pagine (M Pager 10)

11800 Wicheldi workbie.0 general is emission incitation

Marians de la company de la co Peningfion & Monife 135 Bouth Laballe Street

ជាពិធីធីថា 🗀 Efonifil .possint

etiolisa ja subani

MICHAEL F. CEAR

UNOFFICIAL COPY 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF COOK) SS }
for said County, in Althory (Annual Trust, an Illinois be to be the same person instrument as such P person and asknowled instrument as his ow voluntary act of sai	CICHE (And), a Notary Public, in and the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that President of The Chicago Dock and Canal susiness trust, who is personally known to me on whose name is subscribed to the foregoing resident, appeared before me this day in ged that he signed and delivered the said on free and voluntary act and as the free and d trust for the uses and purposes therein set
forth. GIVEN unde finuary, 1987.	r my hand and notarial seal this day of
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	Type or Print Name
My Commission Expires	s:
8-22-89	

etchelie of cicable

COUNTY OF COOK

The set differential view of the control of the con

Selfe liver in the real way a real contempt will self

្រុក បានស្រាស់ជា ឬរស់រប់ ព្រះបាន

wealt littles to best

My Counties into English

87093520

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL 1A:

A PART OF LOT 13 AND ALL OF LOTS 14 AND 15 IN BLOCK 8 IN CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION OF THEIR SUBDIVISION OF ORIGINAL WATER LOT 35, AND THE ACCRETION THERETO, ALL OF BLOCK 8 AND ACCRETION AND OF THAT PART OF BLOCK 19 LYING EAST OF SUB-BLOCK 2, ALL IN KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 17, 1885 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 610129 IN BOOK 19 OF PLATS, PAGE 77; ALSO A PART OF LOT 8 AND ALL OF LOTS 9 TO 12 IN CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S PESHTIGO DOCK ADDITION, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1157023 IN BOOK 39 OF PLATS AT PAGE 18; ALSO A PART OF THE OGDEN SLIP (MICHIGAN CANAL) AS LAID OUT IN SAID CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S PESHTIGO DOCK ADDITION, AFORESAID, ALL IN SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING ON THE SOUTH LINE OF EAST GRAND AVENUE, AT A POINT WHICH IS 924.00 FEET EAST FROM THE INTERSECTION OF SAID SOUTH LINE WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH SENECA STREET SAID INTERSECTION BEING ALSO THE NORTH WEST CORNER OF LOT 12 IN SUB-BLOCK 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION BY WILLIAM JOHNSTON, JR. AND WILLIAM S. JOHNSTON, SR., OF A PORTION OF BLOCK 19 IN SAID KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, AND RUNNING

THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE WHICH IS PREPENDICULAR TO SAID SOUTH LINE OF EAST GRAND AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 291.95 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 13 IN BLOCK 8 IN CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION, AFORESAID;

THENCE EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF THE HEXTINBEFORE DESCRIBED LOTS AND PARTS OF LOTS, BEING ALSO THE SOUTH LINE OF 2/3T ILLINOIS STREET, A DISTANCE OF 735.68 FEET, TO A POINT WHICH IS 24 20 FEET WEST FROM THE WEST LINE OF LOT 7 IN SAID CHICAGO DOCK AND CANA' COMPANY'S PESHTIGO DOCK ADDITION;

THENCE SOUTH ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, PARALLEL WITH SAID WEST LINE OF LOT 7 AND SAID WEST LINE EXTENDED SOUTH, A DISTANCE OF 236.50 FEET; THENCE WEST ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF THE HEREINBEFORE DESCRIBED LOTS AND PARTS OF LOTS, A DISTANCE OF 135.11 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE AFOREMENTIONED LINE, WHICH IS PERPENDICULAR TO THE SOUTH LINE OF EAST GRAND AVENUE, AND THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID PERPENDICULAR LINE, A DISTANCE OF 236.50 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 1B:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1A AS CREATED BY GRANT AND DECLARATION OF NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FROM CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL TRUST AN ILLINOIS BUSINESS TRUST, TO AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MAY 1, 1986 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 67050 DATED SEPTEMBER 3G, 1986 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 3G, 1986 AS DOCUMENT 86446718 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AND NAVIGATIONAL PURPOSES OVER THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

PARCEL 181:

THE SOUTH 50 FEET OF THAT PORTION OF THE OGDEN SLIP DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, WHICH PORTION LIES SOUTH OF AND ADJOINING PARCEL 1A:

THAT PART OF THE OGDEN SLIP (MICHIGAN CANAL) AS LAID OUT IN CHICAGO

A TABLESIA

HI SEMAR

Fine partitions for the constant of the first of the fine and the first and over en 18. ogrefeddin i fig b<mark>hagiske gallad dha.</mark> Osobo en 19. ogrefe obel geat graf **trodoskata**n SERVED TREE POLYTON FOR THE CHEST MOST MENTION AND A MARKET THE A TOUR OF SE AND DESCRIPTION OF SUMMERS OF THE CONTROL OF ADOLES OF THE CONTROL continued the couplest, grown the respective TOP BOARS BOURDER CONTROL TO A TERRITORIE ERISEE IN DE LE PLANTE EN LE PROPERTIE EN LA PROPERTIE DE LA PROPERTIE DE LA PROPERTIÉ DE LA PROPE LE PROPERTIÉ DE LE PROPERTIÉ DE LA PROPERTIÉ D LE PROPERTIÉ DE LA PROPERTIÉ D THE TO HER TOUR TOWNS TO SEE LEE estinguis rule for le liena. ili karan ing ili magaka prombasa kapabataya 161 ETTE BERGER EARTE DE (1) program for the control of the c O DESIGNAM ORDERS EN ANTAL EN LA LIGHER DE RIVERS LETTERS REPRESENTATION man ling de gerberend dar beskrive . BE TRANSPORTED A TA CEURS LA PALLE DE TENDE LA PERSONA DE LA PERSONA DE RESPONSA DE REPUBLICA DE PROPERCION DE LA PROPERCIONA DEL PROPERCIONA DE LA PROPERCIONA DE LA PROPERCIONA DEL PROPER to a state and Or value had AN OLD OFFICE COLOR FORW IS SEEN en egit deside mar et de vivilado **grussas** , angement massi a Branch Combre A COMMON TO THE DRIVE OF THE SAME OF THE or like province in believe the late Secretaria de la composição de la compos MINER NO TRACE HE TO THE SECOND A CONTROL OF THE SECOND atywaseron alemo ska or moras er di tal hai ha timbi reareante e constatamente tieka, set basik tikeh masini Mis Sice US6:40:50 TOMORIO. antiarin komuli yeli THE SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF STATES AND STATES AND GARAGE esara de jove sacos 。2014年,2015年2月2日 - 2016年1月 1916年1月 - 2016年1月 to a company of a sect THE STREET, SOME MOST STOLE STOLE OF CHANGERY THE HOMESTALL AS A SULL BERKELOW ROLL. THE THERE RESERVE TO BE WITH BUILDS THE ON BRIDGE REPORTED topic of any end horself of the control of the control of the dwarf forms for the e Biorine, esse e soci il grippisco de la laci di

BASEMENT ON SE MOSSECULE STATE DE SANCE DE SANCE DE SANCE DE SANCE EN AND CENAR TOPPET DE SANCE DE SANCE AND CENAR TOPPET DE SANCE DE SANC

eras amaska

ica (die lecaro delle Mende elli del dollo della part politera ele especieles. Il ligat (albres della colore elle del della procese elle della calculatione della calculatione).

THE CHOICE OF THE REAL OF FEMALE WHEN THE SECOND WHEN HE WE THE WAR

DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION OF THEIR SUBDIVISION OF ORIGINAL WATER LOT 35, AND THE ACCRETION THERETO, ALL OF BLOCK 8 AND ACCRETION, AND OF THAT PART OF BLOCK 19 LYING EAST OF SUB-BLOCK 2, ALL IN KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 17, 1885 AS DOCUMENT NO. 610129 IN BOOK 19 OF PLATS, PAGE 77, AND AS RE-ESTABLISHED AND RE-ALIGNED IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 4 TO 9, THE EAST HALF OF LOT 3 AND THE WEST 71.00 FEET OF LOT 10 IN BLOCK 8 AND ACCRETION THERETO IN THE CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION AFORESAID, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 9, 1894 AS DOCUMENT NO. 2006102 IN BOOK 61 OF PLATS, PAGE 2: AND AS LAID OUT IN THE CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S PESHTIGO DOCK ADDITION IN SAID SECTION 10, AND THE CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION IN SAID SECTION 10. ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED FEBRUARY 16, 1954 AS LOCUMENT NO. 15834685 IN BOOK 422 OF PLATS, AT PAGE 6, WHICH PART OF SAID OGDEN SLIP LIES EASTERLY OF THE EASTERLY LINE OF THE COLUMBUS DRIVE EXTENSION AS CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF CHICAGO BY DEED DATED MARCH 28 1979 AND RECORDED APRIL 3, 1979 AS DOCUMENT NO. 24902218 AND WESTERLY OF THE WESTERLY LINE OF RELOCATED NORTH LAKE SHORE DRIVE, AS CONVEYED TO THE STATE OF ILLINOIS BY DEED RECORDED JUNE 15. 1982 AS DOCUMENT NO. 26260261, AND IS BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTH WEST CORNER OF LOT 7 IN CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S PESHTIGO DOCK ADDITION AFORESAID, AND RUNNING THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1. MAVING A BEARING OF NORTH 89 DEGREES, 9 MINUTES, 7 SECONDS EAST (ASSUMED) A DISTANCE OF 173.98 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH O DEGREES, 14 MINUTES, 15 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 58.276 FEET; THENCE EAST ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE HAVING A BEARING OF NORTH 89 DEGREES, 45 MINUTES, 50 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 11.107 FEET, DENCE SOUTH ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE BEARING DUE SOUTH, A DISTANCE OF 21.959 FEET, TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 28 IN SAID CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION RECORDED MARCH 17, 1885 AS DOCUMENT NJ. 510129, WHICH POINT IS 81,532 FEET WEST OF THE NORTH EAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 28; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 28 TO 42, BOTT NCLUSIVE, IN SAID CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION, RECURRED AS DOCUMENT NO. 610129, AND ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN THE CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION IN SAID SECTION 10, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 15834685, HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH 89 DEGREES, 43 MINUTES, 39 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 1566.23 FEET TO THE EASTERLY LINE OF THE COLUMBUS DRIVE EXTENSION AFORESAID; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID EASTERLY LINE, BEING A STRAIGHT LINE HAVING A BEARING OF NORTH 7 DEGREES, 53 MINUTES, 38 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 43.90 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY CONTINUING ALONG SAID EASTERLY LINE, BEING HERE A CURVED LINE CONVEX TO THE EAST WITH A RADIUS OF 2919.79 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 57.05 FEET, TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 14 IN SAID RESUBDIVISION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO.

San Carriero albad Ossanbor gravitanting half a recent to the last court of the following the gradient with teller einer 20 mers embring die Abserten von heldter et wetterda BINES ME BANGO HAGENNA AND AND THE RESEARCH CANADA (AND A NEW OFFICE shipper in passa yapını elek nere and an experience of the control of the contro of the comments with the second TOUR TENTH OF THE CONTRACT OF THE STATE OF T one a tributé d'acce TO STATE OF THE ST wa Waliowalie shawatan wake uni wake walio indike indika mwake w , les la terrentes esterres de la region de la capación de la capación de la companya de la companya de la cap El especia de la capación del capación del capación de la ca THE STATE OF THE S with analysis, as the first of the first of the same of the same same is BA GUMBY COM THA STRINGS IN i da i - kirjakar lah magrupak baji**da**h kali

不成就 医下切迹 医肾上腺 化氯甲烷医异唑 MANUS KEN MESE ME ter towart pales es endern Frans Si ga i amera gen serri CONTROL OF SERVICES LINCON TRANSPORT OFFICE OF SERVICE ty a the an arms to see THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O ikongram , ambawa s jasnikir od jednosti sa 图2017年19日的总统建筑设计,400周围 李九五年 海绵等效证券 頭蓋 GERMANA AT PART OF AT BARTAR OF ATTER OFFICE is this liter is a company was HERM NU KIDIDIR JAMMER THE TURY OF AN OLD ALT THE 337 38 37 TURNY PERSONA FRA 13 CC: PER CONTROL OF PROPERTY LA NEZ TRANSPORTE CON TRACTOR CO ANT TO COMMAND STREET BY THE POTENTIAL PROPERTY OF A CHARGE NEW TOTAL POSTER OF THE STATE OF THE CLARTON OF SOUTH CO. NEED OF LIES OF SHEET OF EXPLINE JOHN HOLLING Devai este sille te la como . Lines of Horace and Charles ed Romanie de Araba e alternation de la composition de la composition de la composition de Carabada. Composition de la composition della c A REST TAKE TO THE STORY OF SECURITY OF SECURITY OF A SECURITY SECURITY SECURITY SECURITY SECURITY AND A SECURITY SECURITY OF THE SECURITY OF SECURITY SECURITY OF SECURITY OF SECURITY SECURITY OF SE . De technopol es acception a caracter a caracter da final de trop et se filiperen

07003520

2006102; THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOTS 14 AND 13 IN SAID RESUBDIVISION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 2006102 AND ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOTS 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 AND 15 IN BLOCK 8 IN SAID CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 610129, HAVING A BEARING OF NORTH 89 DEGREES, 43 MINUTES, 39 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 833.34 FEET, TO THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 15; THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOTS 12, 11, 10, 9 AND 8 IN THE AFOREMENTIONED CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S PESHTIGO DOCK ADDITION, A DISTANCE OF 534.37 FEET TO THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 8, AND THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF LOT 8, A DISTANCE OF 23.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

PAPLET 1B2:

THAT PURTION OF THE OGDEN SLIP DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, WHICH PORTION LIES EAST OF THE FAST LINE OF PARCEL 1A EXTENDED SOUTH AND LIES WEST OF THE WESTERLY LINE OF LAKE SHORE DRIVE:

THAT PART OF THE OGDEN SLIP (MICHIGAN CANAL) AS LAID OUT IN CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION OF THEIR SUBDIVISION OF ORIGINAL WATER LOT 35, AND THE ACCRETION THERETO, ALL OF BLOCK 8 AND ACCRETION. AND OF THAT PART OF BLOCK 19 LYING EAST OF SUB-BLOCK 2, ALL IN KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAY, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 17, 1885 AS DOCUMENT NO. 610129 IN BOOK 19 OF PLATS, PAGE 77, AND AS RE-ESTABLISHED AND RE-ALIGNED IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 4 TO 9, THE EAST HALF OF LOT 3 AND THE WEST / 1 00 FEET OF LOT 10 IN BLOCK 8 AND ACCRETION THERETO IN THE CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION AFORESAID, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 9, 1984 AS DOCUMENT NO. 2006102 IN BOOK 61 OF PLATS, TAGE 2; AND AS LAID OUT IN THE CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S PESHITGO DOCK ADDITION IN SAID SECTION 10, AND CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION IN SAID SECTION 10, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED FEBRUARY 16, 1954 AS DOCUMENT NO. 15834685 IN BOOK 422 OF PLATS, AT PAGE 6, WHICH PART OF SAID OGDEN SLIP LIES EASTERLY OF THE EASTERLY LINE OF THE COLUMBUS DRIVE EXTENSION AS CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF CHICAGO BY DEED DATED MARCH 28, 1979 AND RECORDED APRIL 3, 1979 AS DOCUMENT NO. 24902218 AND WESTERLY OF THE WESTERLY LINE OF RELOCATED NORTH LAKE SHOR: D'LIVE, AS CONVEYED TO THE STATE OF ILLINOIS BY DEED RECORDED JUNE 15, 1967 AS DOCUMENT NO. 26260261, AND IS BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS DOCUMENT FOLLOW:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTH WEST CORNER OF LOT 7 IN CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S PESHTIGO DOCK ADDITION AFORESAID, AND RUNNING THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 7, HAVING A BEARING OF NORTH 89 DEGREES, 9 MINUTES, 7 SECONDS EAST (ASSUMED) A DISTANCE OF 173.98 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH 0 DEGREES, 14 MINUTES, 15 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 58.276 FEET; THENCE EAST

RECORDER MARCON LENGT SET AND THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE SAME OF THE SAME PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE SAME AND ADDRESS OF THE CONTROL OO THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OO THE CONTRO

33 g 35 55

RELITERATION OF THE COLORS OF THE COLORS OF THE STREET AND REPORT OF THE COLORS OF THE

AND THE WORK OF THE WORK OF A CAN MAIN TO THE RESIDENCE OF A CARD THE RESIDENCE OF A CARD THE WORK OF THE WORK OF

Differente la Merchante (1964), el Tratolina o Tratolina de la trata de la trata de la trata de la manda del manda de la manda de la manda de la manda del manda de la manda del manda de la manda del manda de la manda de la manda de la manda de la manda del manda de la manda del manda

ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE HAVING A BEARING OF NORTH 89 DEGREES, 45 MINUTES, 50 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 11.107 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE BEARING DUE SOUTH, A DISTANCE OF 71.959 FEET, TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 28 IN SAID CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION RECORDED MARCH 17, 1885 AS DOCUMENT NO. 610129, WHICH POINT IS 81.532 FEET WITH OF THE NORTH EAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 28; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 28 TO 42, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SAID CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 610129, AND ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN THE CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION IN SAID SECTION 10, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 15834685, HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH 89 DEGREES, 43 MINUTES, 39 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 1566.23 FEET TO THE EASTERLY LINE OF THE COLUMBUS DRIVE EXTENSION AFORESAID; THENCE NORTHLASTERLY ALONG SAID EASTERLY LINE, BEING A STRAIGHT LINE HAVING A BEARING OF NORTH 7 DEGREES, 53 MINUTES, 38 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 43.90 PERT TO A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY CONTINUING ALONG SAID EASTERM LINE, BEING HERE A CURVED LINE CONVEX TO THE EAST WITH A RADIUS OF 25)3.79 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 57.05 FEET, TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF LCT 14 IN SAID RESUBDIVISION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 2006102: THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOTS 14 AND 13 IN SAID RESUBDIVISION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 2006102 AND ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOTS 10,11,12,13 AND IS IN BLOCK 8 IN SAID CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 610129, HAVING A BEARING OF NORTH 89 DEGREES 43 MINUTES, 39 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 833.34 FEET, TO THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 15; THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOTS 12, 11, 10 9 AND 8 IN THE AFOREMENTIONED CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S PEUHTIGO DOCK ADDITION, A DISTANCE OF 534.37 FEET TO THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 8, AND THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF LOT 8, A DISTANCE OF 23.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 1B3:

THAT PORTION OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE OGDEN SLIP MICHIGAN CANAL) LYING NORTH OF LOTS 24, 25 AND 26 IN CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION OF THEIR SUBDIVISION, OF ORIGINAL WATER LOT 35 AND ACCRETION THERETO, ALL OF BLOCK 8 AND ACCRETION, AND TILT PART OF BLOCK 19 LYING EAST OF SUB-BLOCK 2, ALL IN KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTH WEST CORNER OF LOT 27 IN SAID CHICAGO DOCI AND CANAL COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION, AND RUNNING THENCE EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 27 AND 26, HAVING A BEARING OF NORTH 89 DEGREES, 43 MINUTES, 39 SECONDS EAST (ASSUMED) A DISTANCE OF 102.33 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING FOR THE HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED PORTION OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE OGDEN SLIP; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE BEARING NORTH 8 DEGREES, 16 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 66.889 FEET

ARCHALLA COLLLAND BERNANDE ERRANDE ER CLEVERALA ER BOOK DE BOOKERING, KOLLLANDER K KAN ARCHALLANDE BERNANDE ER CHEVRENDO DE EELEN EKENEN MYCKER FRANKE BERNANDE EN BENKER EN DE BENKEREN EN DE EE transfillands (Tradicios especies de calaborios de los especies de la compensa exallo respectables 2 (2/2/2011) [19:11] [2M] [10:1] [13:4] [10:1] [10:1] [10:1] [10:1] [2/2/2/2/2/2] and the community of the pastal one could be the community of the continued and the continued of the continu tan kanganel kuman erik perjamungan mulan antah junggan banggan sepadah To the Brain and Gally (Mar Lang) al free at the same of the same activities and the second state of the second secon Kirk Dervice Base of a book of the control of the original of the control of the n de mandre de la companya della com THE THE ALT HAVE AN ALTERNATED A LIFE OF A CONTROL OF THE PRODUCT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE TO STATE OF STATE OF THE STREET . Para di Para di Para di Para di Masconaden egin Para di Para di Para di Para di Para de Montos Sussianos ACCOMPANION OF A THE CONTROL OF THE a strong a tropa ax TOWNSHIP STREET, THE STREET, TO STREET, THE STREET, TH CONSTRUCT A COMAR MERCES - 2020 to be made of this expresses OF OTHER PROPERTY OF THE WAY OF A BOLD BOOKS SHOW Primaria d'ann le destruita TEN STANGED OF A CONTROL OF A CO REPORT TO METERS AND A SECOND OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO and enough the or the land of land e choe che dreid event les elemanas è TO THE CHARLES OF THE POOLEN TO LESS, IN PARTS OF SOOT AT LINE WILDER

STEEL LINES!

THE CONTROL OF STORM OF SOME OF SOME OF SOME SOME SOME CONTROL OF SOME OF SOME

AND ANTO CONTINUE OF THE CONTI

UNOFFICIAL COPY OF 3 5 2 0

TO THE CENTERLINE OF AFORESAID OGDEN SLIP; THENCE EAST ALONG SAID CENTERLINE HAVING A BEARING OF NORTH 89 DEGREES, 26 MINUTES 23 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 278.91 FEET, TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE NORTHWARD EXTENSION OF THE EAST LINE OF LOT 24 IN AFORESAID CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION; THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID NORTHWARD EXTENSION OF THE EAST LINE OF LOT 24 A DISTANCE OF 72.55 FEET, TO THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT 24; THENCE NORTHWESTWARDLY ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 24, A DISTANCE OF 13.99 FEET TO THE MOST NORTHERLY NORTH EAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 24, AND THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 24, 25, AND 26 HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH 89 DEGREES, 43 MINUTES, 39 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 276.67 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

PARCEL 1P+.

THE WESTERLY TORTION OF THE CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S "BASIN AND CANAL," LYING LASTERLY OF LOTS 23 AND 24 AND SOUTHERLY OF THE CENTERLINE, EXTENDED EAST, OF THE OGDEN SLIP (MICHIGAN CANAL), IN CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION OF THEIR SUBDIVISION OF ORIGINAL WATER OF LOT 35 AND ACCRETION THERETO, ALL OF BLOCK 8 AND ACCRETION, AND THAT PART OF BLOCK 19 LYING EAST OF SUB-BLOCK 2, ALL IN KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE CENTERLINE OF THE OGDEN SLIP (MICHIGAN CANAL), WITH THE NORTHVAID EXTENSION OF THE EAST LINE OF LOT 24 IN AFORESAID CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION, AND RUNNING THENCE EAST ALONG THE EASTWARD EXTENSION OF SAID CENTERLINE OF OGDEN SLIP, HAVING A BEARING OF NORTH 89 DEGREES, 26 MINUTES, 23 SECONDS EAST, (ASSUMED) A DISTANCE OF 160.83 FEET, TO A POINT MIDWAY BETWEEN THE EASTERLY AND WESTERLY LINE OF SAID BASIN AND CANAL"; THENCE SOUTHWARDLY ALONG A LINE LOCATED MIDWAY BETWIEN THE EASTERLY AND WESTERLY LINE AFORESAID, HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH I DECREE, 19 MINUTES, 30 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 234.02 FEET; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTHWARDLY ALONG A LINE LOCATED MIDWAY BETWEEN SAID EASTERLY AND WESTERLY LINES, HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH 5 DEGREES, 15 MINUTES 03 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 136.97 FEET; THENCE CONTINUING SCHARARDLY ALONG A LINE LOCATED MIDWAY BETWEEN SAID EASTERLY AND WESTERLY LINES, HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH 7 DEGREES, 35 MINUTES, 28 SECONDS, EAST A DISTANCE OF 53.89 FEET; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTHWARDLY ALONG A LINE LOCATED MIDWAY BETWEEN SAID EASTERLY AND WESTERLY LINES, HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH 11 DEGREES, 45 MINUTES, 09 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 14.72 FEET; THENCE SOUTHWESTWARDLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, A DISTANCE OF 180.88 FEET TO THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 23 IN AFOREMENTIONED CHICAGO DOCK AND CANAL COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION; THENCE NORTHWARDLY ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 23, A DISTANCE OF 29.44 FEET, TO A DEFLECTION POINT IN SAID EASTERLY LINE, AND THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINES OF LOTS 23 AND 24 AND ALONG SAID LINES EXTENDED NORTHWARD. A DISTANCE OF 452.93 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY. ILLINOIS

17-10-215-037 LOT 14-15 507-13 E. /CLINOIS ST.
-038 Land
-039 LOT 11-12-10 (AIC 460 /C
-040 LOT 10-4-8 A D-0
-042 LOD 15-058 PT-7

TO THE CONTROL TEST CONTROL OF THE CONTROL ON THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL ON THE CONTROL ON THE CONTROL ON THE CONTROL ON THE C

ar inga

BARANA AND ANTERNACIONAL ANTERNACIONAL DE CONTRACTOR DE MARCINE VINCERBAN ANTERNACIONAL DE CONTRACTOR DE MARCINE DE MARCI

es Sitt fals are to localities ARCO, BOAR DO HAVE BY THE DVANEOUS CALL E RESIDENT OF CLUB TO RESERVE TO of hadden, as abstraction NAMPHANIALIE A COLUMNIE CE LEC FOR TAXABLE STATE POST TO FEEL TO LEVEL red generated by universe thouse the c CALLS AND AND AND STORES OF CONTRACT CHECKETO STATE TO SEE OF ACT. BOOK SUPPLEMENT OF THE COUNTY FARE IS THE PROPERTY OF COMPANY OF THE CALL AS STANDARD WOLDSTEEL SEEDS gravil Carrens and are market to be A SEME CARACTER OF CARREST CO. CO. CONT. BARBA MANA KASAMITAN NA TANJARAN NA MANAKA MANAKA AND AND THE REPORT OF A BANKETTE OF THE o ere of the times of open makes NO BENEFIT IN A LIBERT RESIDENCE FOR THE THE THE PROPERTY OF T AG DIMATRIB I JAM SUBBLEWEL A TOUR STORM WHILE THERE SWING Buddensum viga i Budden i ekki ta 1980 deal ili ili tay ili belah ili bahaya ili belah beja di Jakaba Bid is et l'ambient de la languaterre d'il display de l'indication de la languaterre de nika ninaka kataba kataba kataba kataba k e kaj la la diskussiva ora esta sa produkta kritiko kaj esta kaj la la la la koja la kaj kaj kaj kaj kaj koj k , karant nataka iki gasakanan kalant ini manah bilan atawa ke atawa bilan karanta

UNOFFICIAL COPY OF STATE OF ST

EXHIBIT B

Legal Description

Parcel 1

A part of each of Lots 7 and 8 in Chicago Dock and Canal Company's Peshtigo Dock Addition, in Section 10, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, the Plat of which was recorded as Document No. 1157023 in Book 39 of Plats at page 16, together with a part of the Ogden Slip (Michigan Canal) as laid out in said Chicago Dock and Canal Company's Peshtigo Dock Addition, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning on the north line of Lot 8, aforesaid, being also the south line of E. Illinois Street, at a point which is 24.20 feet west from the west line of said Lot 7, and running

Thence East along said North line, said distance of 24.20 feet to said west line of Lot 7;

Thence south along said west line, a distance of 0.03 hundredths of a foot, to an intersection with a line 366.00 feet south from and parallel with the north line of said Lot 7;

Thence East along said last described parallel line, being also the south line of said E. Illinois Street, a distance of 173.70 feet:

Thence South along a straight line, a distance of 156.27 feet to a point on the south line of said Lot 7 which is 173.98 feet east from the southwest corner of said Lot 7:

Thence continuing south along said last described straight line, having a bearing of south 0 degrees, 14 minutes, 15 seconds east, (assumed), a distance of 58.276 feet;

Thence East along a straight line having a bearing or North 89 degrees, 45 minutes, 50 seconds east, a distance of 11.107 feet;

Thence south along a straight line bearing due south, a distance of 21.93 feet to an intersection with a line which is 236.50 feet south from and parallel with the north line, and said north line extended eastwardly of Lot 8, aforesaid;

Thence west along said parallel line, a distance of 209.33 feet, to a point which is 24.20 feet (as measured along said line) west from the intersection of said parallel line with the southward extension of said west line of Lot 7, and

Thence north along a straight line, parallel with said west line of Lot 7, a distance of 236.50 feet, to the point of beginning, in Cook County, Illinois.

17-10-215-058

507-13 E. ILLINOIS ST.

EXPLISED A

heldelesest farpi

. A. Lenna

is begant with and of the contract of the contract of and canal forms and canal forms and partitions of the partitions of the canal forms and the canal forms of the canal canal contract of the canal canal

ette et allegiang pa che au ter l'ine et l'et et allouréphis. L'agamérique d'une elle tres ette ette ette ette South line of si elliente Chroser, et a point et in le le l'este et in le le le l'este de de l'este et en et l Exomphy eur line of extel bot l'e ses ruening

The state part of the second state is not included the second of the second of the second second second second

ិ ប៉ុន្តិប៉ុន្តិចិត្ត និយាជាដែល សេចបញ្ជា (១០០១ នៃ ១០១០១១១១ ប៉ុន្តិបាន សេចប្រជាជា ស្នះ ស្នះ ស្នះ ស្នះ ស្នះ ស្នះ ប្រឹក្សិត សិចចាំសុខ ប៉ុន្តិបាន សេចបញ្ជាស់ សេចបន្ទេស សេខ សេចបន្ទេស សេចបន្ទេស សេចបង្គេក ស្តេចបង្គ្រាស់ សេចបង្គ្រ វិទ្ធិស្ថិសិស្ស សេចបង្គ្រាស់ សេចបង្គ្រាស់ សេចបង្គ្រាស់ សេចបង្គ្រាស់ សេចបង្គ្រាស់ សេចបង្គ្រាស់ សេចបង្គ្រាស់ សេច

Thence South sirry a reserve to discande of 185,177 deck to a going new transfer to a specific to a going the second the second to the second

i di **abenge** sest ekong e stoedoni kind turking e hesting et motte motte. Eg Abyreer, 45 graduter, 30 knoonis vant, i discende of likelog foot,

Compress south elect a specific line bearing the botth, is distanced and four his distanced and four his control of the botth is 156.50 cases about hiron and control is not the about his control of the history and said not a line expected and said not be decreased.

Elle (Thered west along hotel maralies tree, eldseronds is responded in 1991 13 feet to the podent and second to a podent in a podent second second to a podent in a podent in

Tries The contractor of the stant and the stant of the stant of the stantant o

新发展的最高的概念的 1960年 1960年

Parcel 2

A part of Lot 7 in Chicago Dock and Canal Company's Peshtigo Dock Addition, in Section 10, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, the Plat of which was recorded as Document No. 1157023 in Book 39 of Plats at Page 18, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the south line of a strip of land, 74 feet in width, now used as E. Illinois Street, which is 173.70 feet east of the west line and 366.00 feet south of the North line of said Lot 7, and running

Thence east along the south line of said 74 foot strip of land a distance of 15.792 feet to a point which is 189.492 feet east from the west line of said Lot 7;

Thence south along a straight line, a distance of 156.182 feet to a point on the south line of said Lot 7 which is 186.158 feet east of the southwest corner of said Lot 7;

Thence west along said south line of Lot 7, a distance of 12.178 feet to a point 173.98 feet east from said southwest corner of Lot 7; and

Thence North along a straight line, a distance of 156.27 feet to the point of beginning.

But excepting from said part of Lot 7 that part thereof lying above the upper surface of the single deck viaduct constructed thereon, and excepting from said part of Lot 7 those parts thereof, both above and below ground level, bounded by and included within the lines and surfaces of said viaduct, columns, column foundations, bridge abutments, enclosure walls and piers; all as set forth in Deed to the Commissioners of Lincoln Park dated September 25, 1929 and recorded in the Recorder's office of Cook County, Illinois or September 27, 1929 as Document No. 10439522;

Also excepting from said part of Lot 7 all those parts or portions of said part of Lot 7 and improvements below the present ground level which are now filled by the present column foundations of the six story and basement building known as the "North Pier Terminal Warehouse" now of apportion of said part of Lot 7 and which said column Foundations are used as supports for said viaduct; all as set forth in deed to the commissioners of Lincoln Park dated September 25, 1929 and recorded in the Recorder's Office of Cook County, Illinois, on September 22, 1929 as Document No. 10439522.

17-10 - 215 - 065 - 8001 A-D-0 -2-

SO7-13 E. /CLINOIS ST.

TarayaT

in, A parte of sor its totolegy by med dark dompony is decleving layer. Addision, in learned to the founding 30 Morth, hange if Bast of the Chile. Frincipal Maridian, the fish of water was recorded as Domain during line. IIS/023 in such is of Fishs an Ispa in tour ind and described an

Sepinoing at a point on the state of a state of a state of Loi. The Lean Meen in width, and been some mast of the constant in 12.72 feet asst of the constant in 12.72 feet asst of the constant and the constant of the bot is larger asst property and the line of the bot is larger asst property.

Control of the section of the court time of said 11 foot setting of land of the court of the last sections of the court of

es Theodo south along a straight lane, a distance of 15 142 hast on policies of 15 142 hast on policies on the south and the contract of the southwest corner of end to lot 7 which is 366,158 (See Seaso of the southwest corner of end to lot 1)

The word of or a sald your line of bot 7. a distance of bet 7. a distance of belief the Selling to the Selling the bot bet 7. a distance of belief the Tyrian and the Selling the bot to the Selling to the Selling the Selling to Tyrian and the Selling to the Sell

Thence Worth along a source; that, a distance of 156 77 fear no tage point of beginning.

Above the apper wo less of the complet foat pave chorent lying above the apper will and categories of the complet deck fields of the complet deck fields constructed being and land and find and find the color of the color block of the color of the color

Porsided of asid part of the following of the 2 released balance parts of gorstones of the standard of asid parts of the following section of the following sections of the follow